Edson International 146 Duchaine Blvd., New Bedford, MA 02745-1292
tel (508) 995-9711 • fax (508) 995-5021 • e-mail: info@edsonintl.com • www.edsonmarine.com20
CD-i® Geared Steering Pedestals
St
ee
rin
g
Sy

action allows installation without having to remove the rudder.
NOTE: All Quadrants must be mechanically affixed to rudderpost. See Tech-Tip pg 21.
  EXTRA EXTRA LARGE BORE QUADRANT ORDERING GUIDE
      Boat Quadrant Hub Pilot Max Max
 Order # Material    Size Radius Height Bore Dia Bore Dia Keyway Weight
      L.O.A. in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) lbs (kg)
 835BR-14 Bronze    45-55 14 (35.6) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 25 (11.3)
 835AL-14 Aluminum    45-55 14 (35.6) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 12 (5.4)
 835BR-16 Bronze    50-60 16 (40.6) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 28 (12.7)
 835BR-18 Bronze    55-65 18 (45.7) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 35 (15.8)
 835AL-18 Aluminum    55-65 18 (45.7) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 17 (7.7)
 835BR-20 Bronze    60-75 20 (50.8) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 40 (18.1)
 835BR-24 Bronze    70-90 24 (61) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 49 (22.2)
 835AL-24 Aluminum    70-90 24 (61) 21⁄2 (6.4) 31⁄2 (8.9) 5 (12.7) 1⁄2 (1.3) 21 (9.5)
 835AL-30 Aluminum    80-100 30 (76.2) 33⁄4 (9.5) 31⁄2 (8.9) 6 (15.2) 1⁄2 (1.3) 56 (25.4)
 835AL-36 Aluminum    90-120 36 (91.4) 33⁄4 (9.5) 31⁄2 (8.9) 6 (15.2) 1⁄2 (1.3) 73 (33.1)
Note: When specifying a square bore in a quadrant, please note that the maximum bore dimension is 1⁄2” (1.3 cm) smaller.
  STANDARD QUADRANT ORDERING GUIDE
      Boat Quadrant Hub Pilot Max Max
 Order # Material    Size Radius Height Bore Dia Bore Dia Keyway Weight
      L.O.A. in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) in (cm) lbs (kg)
 676BR-8 Bronze    up to 35’ 8 (20.3) 19⁄16 (4.0) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 12 (5.4)
 676BR-10 Bronze    35-45 10 (25.4) 19⁄16 (4.0) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 13 (5.9)
 676BR-12 Bronze    40-50 12 (30.5) 19⁄16 (4.0) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 15 (6.8)
 676BR-14 Bronze    45-55 14 (35.6) 19⁄16 (4.0) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 17 (7.7)
 676BR-16 Bronze    50-60 16 (40.6) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 36 (16.3)
 676BR-18 Bronze    55-65 18 (45.7) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 36 (16.3)
 676AL-18 Aluminum    55-65 18 (45.7) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 15 (6.8)
 676BR-20 Bronze    60-70 20 (50.8) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 40 (18.1)
 676BR-24 Bronze    70-90 24 (61.0) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 46 (20.9)
 676AL-24 Aluminum    70-90 24 (61.0) 21⁄2 (6.4) 1 (2.54) 31⁄2 (8.9) 1⁄2 (1.3) 19 (8.6)
Note: When specifying a square bore in a quadrant, please note that the maximum bore dimension is 1⁄2” (1.3 cm) smaller.
 Important!
  Edson highly recommends installing an autopilot independent of the